FORM 4

UNIT

Washington, D.C. 20549

ΕD	SIAII	ES SI	=CURII	IES	AND	EXCF	IANGE	COMMIS	SION

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan for the purchase or sale of equity securities of the issuer that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Instructio	on 10.																			
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Sisitsky Todd Benjamin						2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol TPG Inc. [TPG]							(Che	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
Sistisky Todd Benjamin														Director			10% Ow	ner		
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)							V	Officer (below)	be		Other (specifically below)	pecify		
301 COMMERCE STREET, SUITE 3300						10/22/2024								President						
(Street)					4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)						
FORT WORTH TX 76102													V	Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting						
(City) (State) (Zip)														Person						
		Tat	ole I - No	n-Deriv	ativ	e Se	curi	ties Acc	quired,	Dis	posed o	f, or Ber	eficially	Owned						
Date				Date	. Transaction Pate Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)			es Acquirec Of (D) (Instr	l (A) or . 3, 4 and 5)	and 5) Securities Beneficial Owned Fo		Form:	Direct Indirect Etr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(1	nstr. 4)			
Class A Common Stock 10/22					/2024	4			М		169,492	2 A	(1)	714,	490		D			
Class A Common Stock 10/23				/2024		F ⁽²⁾		21,509	D	\$66.68	692,981			D						
Class A Common Stock													512,	766		I F	Samily Trusts ⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾			
			Table II -								osed of, convertib			Owned						
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	on Date se (Month/Day/Year) i	3A. Deeme Execution if any (Month/Day	Date,	4. Transaction Code (Instr 8)		n Derivative		6. Date Exercisa Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		e of Securities		ies g Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
					Code	v	(A)		Date Exercisa	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		(Instr. 4)					
Performance Stock Units	(1)	10/22/2024			M			169,492	(1)		(1)	Class A Common	169,492	\$0	0		D			

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Represents performance stock units ("PSUs") granted to the Reporting Person on January 13, 2022, at the time of the initial public offering of TPG Inc. (the "Issuer"). Each PSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of Class A common stock ("Class A common stock") of the Issuer when both the service and performance conditions are satisfied. 25% of the PSUs service-vested on January 13, 2024, and 25% of the PSUs will service-vest on each of January 13, 2025, 2026 and 2027. 50% of the PSUs performance-vest on each of the first day following the date on which the 30-day volume weighted average trading price of a share of Class A common stock equals or exceeds \$44.25 (the "1.5x measure") and (y) \$59.00 (the "2.0x measure"). On October 22, 2024, 169,492 PSUs performance vested upon the achievement of the 2.0x measure
- 2. On October 23, 2024, the Issuer withheld 21,509 shares of Class A common stock from the Reporting Person for payment of the tax liability incident to the settlement of vested PSUs previously granted by the Issuer.
- 3. Because of the relationship between the Reporting Person and the entities holding these securities, the Reporting Person may be deemed to beneficially own these securities to the extent of the Reporting Person's direct or indirect pecuniary interest in the profits, capital accounts or distributions of the holder. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities, except to the extent of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. Pursuant to Rule 16a-1(a)(4) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), this filing shall not be deemed an admission that the Reporting Person is, for purposes of Section 16 of the Exchange Act or otherwise, the beneficial owner of any equity securities in excess of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest.

5. Bradford Berenson is signing on behalf of Mr. Sisitsky pursuant to the power of attorney dated December 30, 2021, which was previously filed with the Commission.

/s/ Bradford Berenson, as attorney-in-fact (5)

10/24/2024

** Signature of Reporting Person

Stock

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.